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Overview of the Survey

B Target Countries: Japan, Germany, U.S.A., South Korea, France, and Australia

B Period: From September 19 to October 7, 2014 (two to six days in each country)

B Target Group: Registered questionnaire respondents
Males and females aged 20 to 69

» Equal allocation of respondents by region, gender, and age in Japan
» Equal allocation of respondents by gender and age in other countries

B Number of valid responses: 4,205
B Survey Method: Internet research

B Survey Partner: Sasakawa Sports Foundation

V¥ Regional respondent structure by country

V¥V Allocationby target country

(person)
Japan 1,560
Gem any 530
USA. 530
South Korea 530
France 530
Australia 525

(%)
Gemany |28 LCCU | IR L . fod
Free and Hanseatic C ity of Ham burg 213 Korea hchon 7 4
Kyonggi 353
State ofNew Yok | 266
State of New Jersey | 11.7 ||__France |l de France | 100.0 |
St ofPernsybana | 08
USA.  |State of Califomi ' 8 Sydney | 440
Stateoflinos | 162 || Australa |Meboume | 390
Swweofhdena | 13 Brisbane 17.0
State of Texas 12.5
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Summary of Findings




Awareness of the Paralympics<Japan>

Q1 Do you know about the Paralympics? [ sA
<Reference>
»*Respondents: all
! Total Total
u Know the details » Have only seen/heard of the name = Don't know it ' | awareness | awareness
(Awareness of details)  (Awareness of the name) ''| of Special of
Total i 0 lympics |Deaflympics
n= (%) Awareness !

Total (1,560 o82| [ 1e8] 112
g [Mak (780) I SE—— 2 974/ 235 118
 [Fenak (750) S oA o00i| te2| 105
20 - 29 (312) 97.4 16.3 115
30 - 39 (312) 98.1! 244 141
§ 40 - 49 (312) 98.1 18.3 8.7
50 -59 (312) 98.1|! 19.9 96
60 or older (312) P 99.4|! 20.2 11.9
Male 20 - 29 (156) IS e 2t 96.2 212 16.0
Malke 30 - 39 (156) NG 968 276 14.7
Malk 40 - 49 (156) Ko 98.1|| 23.7 8.3
s [Wak 50 - 59 (156) 18 97.4 244 77
& [Wak 60 oroker | (156) X 987! 205 122
2 [Femake 20 - 29 (156) o 98.7 15 74
w [Female 30 - 30 (156) s :_Ii 99.4|! 212 135
Female 40 - 49 (156) 98.1 12.8 9.0
Female 50 - 59 (156) e —— 98.7 15.4 115
Femal 60 or older | (156) 100.0 19.9 15
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Awareness of the Paralympics <Comparison among Countries>

Q1 Do you know about the Paralympics? [ sa |
%Respondents: all
<Reference>
JPN+10P , _ , , Total Total
PN +5P = Know the details = Have only seen/heard of the name Don't know it awareness | awareness
JPN —5P (Awareness of details) (Awareness of the name) of Special of
JPN-10P Total 0 lympics [Deaflympics
%) Awareness
f;:*"
S USA. (530) 28.9 711 94.0 255
7
~~~~~ )
/_:1 ’

XTotal Awareness= Know the details Awareness of details) ]+ Rave only seen/heard of the nam eCl\wareness of the name) |
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Awareness of Paralympic Represented Disabilities <Japan>

Q2 Do you know what sorts of disabilities Paralympics participants have? Please select all those you suppose.

3% Respondents: “Know the details” or “Have seen/heard of it.”

100% 914
Wn
575
60% 527
40%
— - 25 B W S S— YR PP CX
0% rﬁ I | os— | =
Paralympic represented disabilities Paralympic non-represented disabilities Percentage of
questions
answered
Physical Vision Intellectual Hearing Devzlopmental Internal Mental Don't know ( correc::h
. f . . . . . . . - . . - .- named a ree
impairment impairment impairment impairment disability impediment disability Sisabilitics
correctly)
n=
Total (1,532) 914 57.5 125 527 97 84 44 7.7 05
© |Male (760) 899 60.5 141 55.7 12.0 93 57 8.9 04
=
; Female (772) 93.0 545 11.0 497 75 75 32 6.5 0.6
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Awareness of Paralympic Represented Disabilities <Comparison among Countries>

Q2 Do you know what sorts of disabilities Paralympics participants have? Please select all those you suppose. [ mA ]

% Respondents: “Know the details” or “Have seen/heard of it.”

m Japan o Germany mUSA m South Korea o France 1 Australia
100%
80% - LSrtl r e l i Cc Mt rs i i T R 4 i’ - - i i ]
L | T | :
40% B | LR oo B - L oo B oo
Pl B R R e B B e e e
0% Paralympic represented disabilities Paralympic non-represented disabilities
Percentage of
questions
JPN+1OP answered
pulsipiptenl Physical Vision Intellectual Hearing Development Internal Mental Don't know correctly
JPN -5 impairment @ impairment | impairment | impairment : al disability | impediment disability (named all three
JPN-10P disabilities
= correctly)
Japan (1,532) 914 575 125 527 97 84 44 77 05
o Germany (513) 90.8 536 19.9 441 144 9.0 99 7.8 13
§ USA. (377) 83.0 141 8.8 127 13.0 6.9 98 13.0 0.2
§- South Korea (396) 82.1 422 318 495 338 144 111 146 04
France (513) 86.4 723 15.0 55.8 16.0 66.7 6.6 7.8 02
Australia (493) 876 46.7 306 339 274 16.8 217 97 3.0

X Since there is no French word for “internal impediment,” “Handicaps physiques autres que tétra et paraplégiques (internal impediments other than physical handicaps)”
was used in the survey.
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Contact with Media about the Paralympics <Japan>

Q3 Have you ever seen broadcast programs or news reports about the Paralympics through any sorts of media? |
Please select all that apply from the following.
% Respondents: “Know the details” or “Have seen/heard of it.”
100%
80% 69.6
60% 49:0
40% - 31.2
20% f--- 29 4.5 9.7 9:9
0%
" New spaper/ Never seen
Television htemnet m agaz ne TV programs,
- - : rts, etc.
TV program s News reports and | Broadcasting of | News reports and| Feature stories Feature stories ngws reports,
- Totak10P broadcasting feature program s the gam es feature program s | introducing game | introducing game w ith regard to the
Total +5P the games introduc ing <V ideo> introduc ing results and results and Paralympics
Total -5P athletes and athletes and athletes/events | athletes/events
TotaF10P events events <V ideo> | <Stories other
n= than videos>
Total (1,532) 49.0 69.6 29 4.5 97 31.2 9.9
Gend Male (760) 48.6 67.4 4.5 6.7 114 33.2 10.9
ENCer Iremak (772) 494 719 13 23 79 293 838
Male 20 - 29 (150) 53.3 58.7 6.7 53 16.0 29.3 14.7
Male 30 - 39 (151) 48.3 58.9 4.6 9.3 14.6 29.1 15.2
Male 40 - 49 (153) 431 725 46 59 92 24.8 9.2
Male 50 - 59 (152) 48.7 73.0 3.9 7.2 8.6 39.5 8.6
Gender [Malk 60 or older (154) 494 73.4 2.6 58 9.1 71
and Age Female 20 - 29 (154) Ar4 114 0.6 e 8T 14.3 11.0
Female 30 - 39 (155) 49.0 70.3 1.3 1.3 11.0 24 .5 9.7
Femalk 40 - 49 (153) 516 68.0 20 26 85 294 131
Femal 50 - 59 (154) 4r4 714 1.3 32 11 35.7 5.2
Female 60 or older (156) 51.3 78.2 1.3 26 32| 423 5.1
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Contact with Media about the Paralympics <Comparison among Countries>

Q3 Have you ever seen broadcast programs or news reports about the Paralympics through any sorts of media?
Please select all that apply from the following.

% Respondents: “Know the details” or “Have seen/heard of it.”

80%

60%

40%

20% -

0%

B Japan OGem any mU.SA. B South Korea OF rance O Australa
- New spaper/ Never seen
Tekvision hternet m agazne TV programs,
news reports, etc.
TV program s News reports and | Broadcasting of | News reports and | Feature stories Feature stories 0

w ith regard 1o the

JPN+10P broadcasting feature program s the games feature programs | introducing game | introducing game Paralym pics
JPN +5P the games introduc ing <V ideo> introduc ing resufts and results and
JPN -5P athletes and athletes and athletes/events | athletes/events
JPN-10P events events <V ideo> <{Stories other
n= than videos>
Japan (1,532) 49.0 69.6 2.9 45 9.7 31.2 9.9
Gem any (513) 427 53.6 3.5 58 117 26.5 23.0
D
2 |USA. (377) 26.3 38.5 8.8 14.3 10.1 15.9 33.7
=)
;‘;— South Korea (396) 50.0 58.1 15.9 15.9 36.1 40.9 7.8
(2}
France (513) 62.2 55.6 9.7 9.0 12.7 23.6 14.0
Australia (493) 59.2 51.5 10.1 16.6 10.8 28.4 20.5
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Experience of watching Paralympic Games <Japan> ®

Q4 Please select all the games that you have watched on TV or on the Internet from among the following Paralympic sports. T |
¥ Exclude games you watched in stadiums.

¥ Respondents: those who have watched Paralympic games on TV or on the Internet.

80%
594 58.3
60% [-Fe=====
46.6
425
40% - - 33:2
21.6
20% L] S '1/1_Q 14 .6 14 .6 119 112 90 77 59
) . A 57
51 42 32 20 18 13 13 12 11 08 08
0%
= 2 g = =
= g
=R T R - T 3 o 23 3 = L % 3%¢ I @ =
3 g o > o @ 2 Szg & 3 3 o o S go8 8 e m
=2 5 > = @ 2 3 il g S g = g g> g o = ) o 5o [+ S 1 @ = 2 o
= = . = = @ [ 3 © 8= 3 @ < 8 (2] 2 5 [ < Sz= = ] o o 2 s
= o =3 3 = 5 % Iy 3 =9 = 5 2 o 3 = S & s Zgy = ® 5 8 s e =3
% S @ P = @ g @ 3 2z ° = = = S @ ° 3 T T o @ a = G 5 @ = =
Total+10P g = s = 5 s T A6 S g =4 3 & 5 zzo &§ Ed >
Total +5P > g = o g 2 a5 g =3 = ~“Fg g =
Total -5P 2 e 8
Total-10P
n_
Total (758) 594 58.3 46.6 425 33.2 21.6 14.8 14.6 14.6 11.9 11.2 9.0 7.7 59 57 5.1 4.2 3.2 2.0 1.8 1.3 1.3 1.2 1.1 0.8 0.8
o |Mak (375)| 632 595 480 488 275 243 184 203 163, 131 128/ 115 96 91 53 80 61 45 29 27 21 19, 13, 11, 08 03
" |Female (383)| 556/ 572 452 363 389 191, 112 91 131 107 97 65 57 29 60 23 23 18 10 10 05 08 10 10 08 13
! ) ) ) The Nippon Foundation
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Experience of watching Paralympic Games <Comparison among Countries>

Q4 Please select all the games that you have watched on TV or on the Internet from among the following Paralympic sports.
X Exclude games you watched in stadiums.

¥ Respondents: those who have watched Paralympic games on TV or on the Internet.

80%

Average of six countries —e—Japan —e—Germany —e—U.S.A —e— South Korea —e—France —e—Australia
60%
o [ ]
40% e :\ ®
\/ e :
° \ ° ° °
°, °
. y/
20% Rat— -\ e} - AN /.
. 0 - O /=
! < e ) O 5 '740 S .
: S . .\OQ: ° o;z .%z 0
0% . () () () G __® ~ s_
= 2 g = =
= 3 3 P s 2l = = @ P = -
B First in the country g % 2 g 3 o 3 . = gf 2 & e o - p & g g % -1 2 - m
; = ] > = » 23 e sSge 5 g < S o =3 < =2 @ SFD S ¢ @ > S o
-Second in the country 3 = = = = z g = %5 2 = S =4 = B =3 o s 8z3 3§ = = 8 = 2 =
2. - 5° = =3 ° = — . ) d S .
[0 Third n the country ! E T 2 R 8 3 2z% o 2 | & - O 3 T 3 gn} 3 5 R 5 & 3
Fourth in the country g & @ = ® 5- 8 - =) g 5 > ~ 5 ? 8 2z g g H
. oq I =
Fifth in the country = e g
n:
Average of six countries| - 282 591 438 282/ 380 141 100 236 138 161 126 191 63, 129 130 121 52 122, 57, 39 16 64, 51 08
Japan 216 148 146 146, 119 112 90 77/ 59 57 32 20 18 13, 13 12 11, 08 08
o |Ggemany 226/ 97 181 217 106 327 248 40 150 155 288 66 137 44 35 22 84 71 04
g |usa. 43 69 138 4.3“ 78 52 52 78 34 112 34 43| 09 52 43 26
3 |South Korea 8.1 ; 167 412 86, 149 59 262 113 140 68 131, 81, 41 27 68 4.1 -
2 T
France 192! 60 234) 162 72 138 189 45 99 303 84 93 81 81 42 09 78 66/ 09
Australia 86/ 76 168 66 118 49 240 82 148 99 105 33 253 89 63 16 72 76 -
XSorted in descending order of “Japan”
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Experience of watching sports for the disabled other than the Paralympics in stadiums <Comparison among Countries>

Q5 Have you watched any sporting events for people with disabilities other than the Paralympics in stadiums? [ sA |
3% Respondents: all
mYes, | have. < No, | have not.
n= (%)
Japan
Gem any
o|USA.
2
=
7
South Korea
France
Australia
_ _ . _ ©The Nippon Foundation
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Intention to watch the Tokyo 2020 Paralympics <Japan> ®

Q7 Do you want to watch the Tokyo 2020 Paralympics? Please select all that apply. [ mMA |

¥ Respondents: all

Intention to watch the Tokyo 2020 <Reference> Intention to watch the Tokyo
Paralympics 2020 Olympics
100% 100%
80% 613 80% 59.7
60% 60%
o, 25 Q o 30.2
E Totakiop 0% 0%
Total +5P . Want to watch . Want to watch
Total —5P Wantt‘;?jyvatch N | broadcast by the Do nottv:;f]ntto Wantt’;c:iwatch N | broadcast by the Do nottv:;ntto
TOta|-10P S um S. media. wa . S um sS. media. wa .
n=
Total (1,560) 154 61.3 25.8 30.2 59.7 17.2
Malk (780) 16.5 57.6 291 30.9 57.3 19.2
Female (780) 144 65.1 22.6 29.5 62.2 15.3
Survey on the public awareness and interest in the Paralympics ©The Nippon Foundation « YE17& THE NIPPON
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Intention to participate in the Tokyo 2020 Paralympics as a volunteer <Japan>

Q8 Are you interested in working as a volunteer at the Tokyo 2020 Paralympics? Please select one that applies.

% Respondents: all

<Reference>
Intention to work as
a volunteer at the

T totkiop m Very interested  Somewhat interested Tokyo 2020
. . ! Olympics.
Total +5P = Somewhat not interested ~ m Not at all interested ! ympics
Total -5P | don't k Total : Total
1 dont Know. !
Tota-10P Total non | Total non
(%) intention intention i intention intention
Total 24.8 27.1 489| 29.7 478
Malk 29.4 26.2 529| 29.9 51.0
fender & i
Femal S 3 7 20.3 27.9 449| | 295 445

% Total intentionl= Very interested 1+ Somewhat interested] 3¢ Totalnon intention]= Som ewhat not interested+ Rotatall nterested |
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What you expect from the Paralympics <Japan>

Q9 Please select all that you anticipate from hosting the Tokyo 2020 Paralympics.

3% Respondents: all 100%
80%
60% 511 489 149 8.5
40% :
21.2
20% 1.9
0% y s
ore spo ) . )
- Totak10P opportun 'r?ies and Progrgss w.n_h-m aking Prom otion .Of hcrease in the ,
Total +5P enhanced pub lic facilities apd und.erstand ing num ber of m eda ks 0ther Have no partnu lar
Total -5P environm ent for other venues barrier-| regarding we ffare for won by Japan expectations.
Tota-10P people w ith free the disabled
n= disabilities
Total (1,560) 51.1 48.9 449 38.5
Male (780) 46.9 437 419 36.9
Gender I b (780) 553 541 478 401
Male 20 - 29 (156) 442 404 359 397
Male 30 - 39 (156) 39.7 39.7 34.0 37.8
Male 40 - 49 (156) 417 410 39.7 321
Male 50 - 59 (156) 46.8 50.6 468 37.8
Gender |Male 60 or older ) . 46.8 53.2 372
and Age |Female 20 - 29
Female 30 - 39
Female 40 - 49
Female 50 — 59
Female 60 or older
By active H i_gh activg
M iddle active (930) 52.7 511 46.6 375
evel o csie (267) 277 27.0 243 255
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